

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-2005

Senate Resolution JR-05F-1945 Objecting Block Tuition

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-05F-1945 Objecting Block Tuition" (2005). *Legislation*. 1982. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1982

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-2005 All Rights Reserved





JOINT RESOLUTION JR-05F-1945

University of North Florida

1		JR-05F-1945: Objecting Block Tuition
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;
4 5	Whereas:	In representing student concerns, Student Government as a whole believes that this concern should be addressed;
6 7 8	Whereas:	The University of North Florida Student Government in representing the Student Body, strongly disagrees with the proposed Florida Senate Bill 1798-Block Tuition
9 10	Whereas:	Student Government believes that Block Tuition is not in the best interest of the student body and the University as a whole;
11 12 13	Whereas:	Student Government took it upon itself on behalf of the students of this University to act in their best interests to openly reject the proposals of block tuition and those given by the Board of Governors and;
14 15 16	Therefore:	May it be resolved, by the Student Government of the University of North Florida, that we strongly reject block tuition in the Florida University system.
17 18 19	Therefore:	Student Government will do everything in its power to fight Block Tuition at the University of North Florida and in the entire Florida University System.
20 21 22	Furthermore	e: This resolution shall be sent to the President of the University of North Florida, Board of Trustees, Provost, Faculty Association, The Governor, and The Board of Governors.

STUDENT SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: <u>Student Advocacy Committee</u> Introduced by: Sen. Angela Rivera & Sen. Kara Tokar Senate Action: <u>Unanimous Consent</u> Date: September 26, 2005. 1 **Matthew Schmitt** Signed,

Matt Schmitt, Student Senate President

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Let it be known that JR-05S-1945 is hereby		
PASSED	✓ VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED	
on th	nis <u>4</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , <u>2005</u> .	
Signed,	Thomas J. Foran III	
0,	Tomas J. Foran, Student Body President	